503694336 02/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3740974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIERRE CRISTAU	06/14/2011
SEBASTIAN HOFFMANN	06/10/2011
JOACHIM KLUTH	08/13/2011
THOMAS SEITZ	07/05/2011
TOMOKI TSUCHIYA	07/25/2011
PIERRE WASNAIRE	06/14/2011
JÜRGEN BENTING	07/07/2011
ULRIKE WACHENDORFF-NEUMANN	07/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG	
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50	
City:	MONHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13800521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: cluo@skgf.com, yparker@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: CHENGHUA LUO

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2400.4400002/JMC/C-L	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHENGHUA LUO	
SIGNATURE:	/Chenghua Luo, Reg. No. 53, 247/	

PATENT 503694336 REEL: 037743 FRAME: 0835

DATE SIGNED: 02/16/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=2400440002Assignment#page1.tif
source=2400440002Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037743 FRAME: 0836

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

- 1. Dr. Pierre CRISTAU, 4 Rue Marietton, 69009 Lyon, FR
- 2. Dr. Sebastian HOFFMANN, Farnweg 7, 41470 Neuss, DE
- 3. Dr. Joachim KLUTH, Virneburgstr.69, 40764 Langenfeld, DE
- 4. Dr. Thomas SEITZ, Rietherbach 10b, 40764 Langenfeld, DE
- 5. Dr. Tomoki TSUCHIYA, Sonnenstrasse 64, 40227 Düsseldorf, DE
- 6. Dr. Pierre WASNAIRE, Liebfrauenstrasse 35, 40591 Düsseldorf, DE
- 7. Dr. Jürgen BENTING, Amselstraße 7, 42799 Leichlingen, DE
- 8. Dr. Ulrike WACHENDORFF-NEUMANN, Oberer Markenweg 85, 56566 Neuwied, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50, 40789 MONHEIM, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

Ketoheteroarylpiperidine and -piperazine derivatives as fungicides

USSN: 13/096,637 Filing date: April 28, 2011

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
14.06.2011	1. <u>Cpuk</u>
<u> 10.06.2011 </u>	2. <u></u>
2011-08-13	3. PATENT

BCS10-3017 - US - 0 /

REEL: 037743 FRAME: 0837

2017-5
2011-7-25
14/06/2011
2011-07-07
2001.